THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT:	Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #: *A-2I	
		AGENDA DATE: November 7, 2017	
SUBJEC Approva		to the Stanislaus Child Development Local	
Planning			
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:			
		No. 2017-623	
		Seconded by Supervisor Olsen	
and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: Olsen, Withrow, Monteith, DeMartini, and Chairman Chiesa			
Noes: Sup	pervisors: None		
Excused of	or Absent: Supervisors: None		
	Approved as recommended		
2)			
•	Approved as amended		
4)	Other:		

ELIZABETH A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

MOTION:

File No.

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #: *A-2I		
Urgent ○ Routine ●	AGENDA DATE: November 7, 2017		
CEO CONCURRENCE:	4/5 Vote Required: Yes ○ No ⑨		
SUBJECT:			
SUBJECT:			
Approval of Appointment of Stephanie Aguilar to the Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council			
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:			
1. Appoint Stephanie Aguilar to the Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council to fill an unexpired term ending June 30, 2020.			
CONTACT PERSON:			
Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board	Phone number: 209-525-4494		



Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council

Connecting the Dots ...



Quality Child Care

Officers:

Jose Nunez Chairperson

Elizabeth Facanha
Vice-Chairperson

Members:

Diane Callahan

Gina Cook

Lisa Henry

David Jones

Clara Nakai

Neepha Xaynouvong

Heather Haubrich, Child Development Supervisor

Veronica Garcia, Liaison Stanislaus County Office of Education October 16, 2017

TO:

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board

FROM:

Heather Haubrich, Child Development Supervisor

SUBJECT:

Changes in Membership of the Stanislaus Child Development Local

Planning Council

Ms. King,

I have received an application for membership to the Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council (SCDLPC). The SCDLPC requests to have the appointment placed on an upcoming Board of Supervisors agenda.

Enclosed you will find an application for membership for Stephanie Aguilar. The council recommends that Ms. Aguilar be appointed to a Public Agency representative position. Ms. Aguilar is currently the Director of the Child Development Training Consortium at the Yosemite Community College District and is responsible for the oversight and management of statewide programs. Her perspective as a public agency representative will be a great benefit to the Council.

Please call me with any questions or concerns at (209) 238-6406.

Sincerely,

Heather Haubrich, Child Development Supervisor Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council

Stanislaus County Office of Education Child & Family Services Division

Enclosures



1325 Celeste Drive Modesto, CA 95355 Phone: (209) 238-6300 FAX: (209) 238-6499

E-Mail: <u>hhaubrich@stancoe.org</u>
Coordinator: Heather Haubrich

